"The accused Emmanuel (Manny) Tiguman and Melecia Paña are hereby
ordered, jointly and severally, to indemnify the heirs of Jose Juanite, Sr.
and Jose Juanite, Jr., respectively in the sum of Fifty Thousand
(P50,000.00) Pesos, for the death of each of the aforenamed deceased;
actual damages in the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand
(P150,000.00) pesos; and, moral damages of One Hundred Thousand
(P100,000.00) Pesos, for both deceased.

"Pursuant to Supreme Court Administrative Circular No. 2-92, dated
January 20, 1992, the bail bond posted for the provisional liberty of the
accused Melecia Paña is hereby ordered CANCELLED and said accused